1.800.544.7220 • www.humboldtmfg.com
So
il—
 L
ab
Consolidation testing (ASTM D2435, D4546; AASHTO T216
and BS 1377 part 5 can be handled with either our manual loading
machine, the HM-1100 or one of the pneumatic loading machines,

Applicable Test Standards
ASTM: D2435, D4546, AASHTO: T216, BS: 1377:5
Order Consolidation cells: page 52
Order Instrumentation: page 76
The ConMatic IPC system requires a supply of good clean
compressed air and a computer, please contact Humboldt
for system requirements.
HM-2470A.3F
with HM-1220.25,
HM-2310.10 and
HM-2310BR
ConMatic IPC Typical Setup:
Part # Qty Description
HM-2470A.3F 1 ConMatic IPC
HM-1220.XX 1 Fixed Ring Consolidation Cell
HM-2310.10 1 Linear strain transducer, 1.0" (25mm)
HM-2310BR 1 Strain Transducer Bracket
HM-1100SW 1 HMTS Consolidation Reporting Software
51
Automated Consolidation

illustrated in the drawing below, as
well as a pipette.
Fixed Ring Consolidation Cell—
Complete cell assembly features stainless
steel construction and self-trimming cutter
ring. Cutter ring rests inside clamping ring
on lower porous stone, which is larger
than the sample. The top porous stone
and loading pad rest on the sample. The
assembly is fixed on the cell base and
enclosed within an acrylic cylinder open to
the atmosphere, which permits saturation
of the sample. The cell comes complete
with all the parts illustrated in the
drawing below.
2.0" HM-1220.20
2.42" HM-1220.242
2.5" HM-1220.25
3.0" HM-1220.30
4.0" HM-1220.40
50mm HM-1220.50
70mm HM-1220.70
75mm HM-1220.75
100mm HM-1220.100
Fixed Ring
Consolidation Cell
Floating Ring Consolidation Cell—
Complete cell assembly features stainless
steel construction with self-trimming
cutter ring. Similar in construction to a
fixed ring cell with the exception that the
lower porous stone fits inside the cutter
ring and can move vertically within it. The
sample ring is also free to move vertically.
The cell comes complete with all the parts
illustrated in the drawing below.
2.0" HM-1210.20
2.42" HM-1210.242
2.5" HM-1210.25
3.0" HM-1210.30
4.0" HM-1210.40
50mm HM-1210.50
70mm HM-1210.70
75mm HM-1210.75
100mm HM-1210.100
Floating Ring
Consolidation Cell
2.0" HM-1230.20
2.42" HM-1230.242
2.5" HM-1230.25
3.0" HM-1230.30
4.0" HM-1230.40
50mm HM-1230.50
70mm HM-1230.70
75mm HM-1230.75
100mm HM-1230.100
Fixed Ring
Permeability Cell
Acrylic Cylinder
Upper Stone